18

DOC # 0736850 02/02/2009 09:36 AM Deputy: GB OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: O M RESORTS

	£	
APN# 1319+30-542-014 PTV	Douglas County - NV	
Recording Requested by:	Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 Of 6 Fee: 19.00 BK-0209 PG-0030 RPTT: 0.00	
Name Q.M. Resorts		
Address 515 Nichols Blvd.	( for Recorder's use only )	
City/State/Zip Sparks, NV 89431		

DECLARATION OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

(Title of Document)

Re-Recording to correct City & County

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

APN 1319-30-542-014 ptv

#### DOC # 0731737 10/22/2008 09:37 AM Deputy: SO OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: HONG SUN MCPHERSON

#### WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Q.M. Corporation 515 Nichols Blvd. Sparks, NV 89431 Page: 1 Of 5 Fee: 18.00 BK-1008 PG-3245 RPTT: 0.00

#### MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

DECLARATION (OR AFFIDAVIT) OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>

County of <u>Los ANGELES</u>

I, Hong Sun McPherson, "being duly sworn" say:			
I am 18 years of age or over; George W. McPherson, the decedent			
mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as			
George W. McPherson , named as one of the parties in the deed dated			
N/A, executed by Harlesk Management, Incto			
George W. McPherson and the undersigned, as Joint Tenants, recorded on			
June 10, 1987 , as Instrument # 156237 in Book 687, Page 1326,			
of the Official Records of Washoe County, Nevada, covering the property			
situated in, County of, State of Nevada, described as			
follows:			

(legal description of property) See Exhibit "A"

BK- 0209 PG- 31

0736850

Page:

Of 6

02/02/2009

Timeshare No. \_\_01-003-19-01

A.P.N.

1319-30-542-014

HONG SUN McPHERSON

Subscribed and sworn to before me on <u>September</u> 24<sup>th</sup> 2008 by Hong Sun McPherson

SEE ATTACHMENT

(seal of notary public)

BK- 1008 PG- 3246 10/22/2008

BK- 0209 PG- 32 02/02/2009

# CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer[s], *not* Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) State of California County of LOS Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) (and (2)Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person who appeared before me.), Signature Place Notary Seal Above

#### OPTIONAL

Number of Pages:

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

**Further Description of Any Attached Document** 

Title or Type of Document: DECLA

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Document Date:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth

IGHT THUMBPRINT ⊡OF SIGNER #1 Top of thumb here

Top of thumb here

PG- 33 02/02/2009

BK- 1008 PG- 3247

10/22/2008

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA \*\*CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD \*\*

### COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 3200719041688  STATE FILE MUMBER USE BLACKING ONLY NO ENGLISH WHITCHITS OF ALTERATIONS LOCAL REDISTRATION NUMBER  USE BLACKING ONLY NO ENGLISH WHITCHITS OF ALTERATIONS LOCAL REDISTRATION NUMBER	
	1. RAME OF DECEDENT — FIRST (Glyra)  2. MIDCLE  2. MIDCLE  3. LAST (Family)	<u> </u>
DATA	GEORGE  AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS — Include full AKA (FRST, MIDDLE, LAST)  ALDATE OF BIRTH IMM/dd/doxy   S. AGE YIS,   FUNDER DIE TEAK   FUNDER FINANCIES,   9 SEX	
SONAL	a. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 11. EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? 12. MARGYAL STATUS (A) The olderon 7. DATE OF DEATH . Immortation	
SPER	KENTUCKY 0535	,
EDENŢ	15. DUCATION — Highest Interflowers 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAATINO(A)SPANISH? [If yes, see workshowl on block.]  HS GRADUATE    YES	in the second
8	17. USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE RETIRED  18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, rold construction, employment agency, etc.)  19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION	
w	29. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number or location)	
SUAL	27. 27. COUNTY/PROVINCE 28. 21P CODE 24. YEARS IN COUNTY 25. STATESFOREIGN COUNTRY	1 × 3
- X	PALMDALE LOS ANGÈLES 93550 37 CALIFORNIA	
HONG SUN-MCPHERSON, WIFE 37032 BORDEAUX STREET, PALMDALE, CA 93550		
AND PARENT EMATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE - FIRST 29. MIDDLE 29. MIDDLE (MIDDLE KIM)  KIM	
	SI. NAME OF FATHER—FIRST  32. MODULE  33. LAST  34. BERTH STATE	/ )
OUSE #NFO	35. NAME OF MOTHER - FIRST 38. MIDDLE 38. MIDDLE 38. MIDDLE 39. CAST (Medicin) 38. BIRTH STATE	
- <del>7</del>	UNKNOWN  38. DISPOSITION DATE IMMOSCOPY  48. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION RESIDENCE HONG: SUNMCRHERSON	
ECTOI ISTRAF	10/17/2007 " 37032 BORDEAUX STREET; PALMDALE; CA 93550	
RAL DI	CREMATION/RESIDENCE	
FINE	HALLEY OLSEN MÜRPHY  45. LICENSE NUMBER 46, SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR  47. DATE, MINISTRALE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR  47.	
<u> </u>	190. PLACE OF DEATH  190. PLACE OF DEATH  190. P HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE  190. P HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE  ANTELOPE VALLEY HOSPITAL  190. P HOSPITAL	8888
LACE (	194. COUNTY 1, 105. FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and number or location).	93 92 92 92 92 92
-	LOS ANGELES  [1600 WEST AVE ]  [167. CAUSE OF DEATH]  [167. CAUSE OF	02 20(
	INMEDIATE CAUSE (4) CARDIOPULMONARY ARREST  (Final disease or condition requiring to dealing the debtory, DO NOT ABBREVIATE  (Final disease or condition requiring to dealing the debtory)  (Final disease or condition requiring to dealing the debtory)  (Final disease or condition requiring the debtory)	2.7 PG 7.7 7.2.7
· ', . <sub>1</sub>	In dealth)  REACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFRACTION  100, BIOPSY PERFORMED?	BK PG 2/0
<b>EATH</b>	Sequencially, list any on the A Exercising CONCESTIVE HEART FAILURE	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
E OF D	CAUSE (disease or Injury that and the overlas ID) IDT 111,USEDIN DETERAINING CAUSE?	= ° = <sub>0</sub>
CAU	ITS OTHER SIGNAFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO SEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107.	
	NONE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (I) yes, iso type of operation and date 1  110. IF FEMALE, PRESENTI IN LAST VERY NO. UNK	
AN'S	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DIATH COCCURRED. 115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER.  116. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE FROM THE CLOSES STATE.  117. DECEMBER ARAPT OF SATES  118. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE FROM THE CLOSES STATE.  119. ATTE INCIDENCE AND FLACE STATE FROM THE CLOSES STATE.  110. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE.  110. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE.  111. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE.  112. LICENSE NUMBER AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER.  113. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE.  114. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE.  115. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE.  116. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE.  117. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE.  118. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE.  119. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE.  119. LICENSE NUMBER AND FLACE STATE.  110. LICENSE N	نة 🌉 📜 📆
PHYSIC	(A) MINISTRATE ATTENDING PHYSICIANS NAME, MAJUNG ADDRESS, ZIP CODE PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH M.D.	
- 6	10/02/2007   10/10/2007   44725 10TH ST WEST STE 220, LANCASTER, CA 93534   121, INJURY DATE IMMODICAL PROPERTY   121, INJURY DATE IMMODICAL PROPERTY   122, INJURY DATE IMMODICAL PROPERTY   122, INJURY DATE IMMODICAL PROPERTY   122, INJURY DATE IMMODICAL PROPERTY   123, INJURY DATE IMMODICAL PROPERTY   124, INJURY DATE IMMODICAL PROPE	
· ½	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Accident Hornickle Suicide Princing Could not be YES NO UNK	37
SEON	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Eyens which resulted in injury)	350 173
COROWER'S USE ONLY		6.8 7.3
COBO	132. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and 2(f) is	0
1	128. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE: min/Sidosyy 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 1871 BEIN SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORO	
STA REGIS	ATE A B C D E WILLIAM BANGER FAX AUTH. # # B ST PATT	
76	**************************************	

This is a true certified copy of the record filed in the County of Los Angeles Department of Public Health if it bears the Registrar's signature in purple ink.

Jong han E Fieldling , DATE ISSUED

Director of Public Health and Registrar

NOV - 1502081

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

### EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 01) 01-003-19-01

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51<sup>st</sup> interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/8<sup>th</sup> interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 4 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. A3 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-542-014

0736850 Page: 6 Of 6

BK- 1008 PG- 3249

0731737 Page: 5